
Dorfmeisterschaft 2022
11. - 14.10.2022

ERGEBNISSE
MANNSCHAFT

Platz SNr Mannschaft
Schütze

MannschaftsNr
PassNr

Serien
Total

1 2

1. Die Bliem's 233 295.9 304.3 600.2 (26)

19 Bliem, Michael 4414 100.0 102.3 202.3 (10)

20 Bliem, Hannes 4415 98.8 100.3 199.1 (7)

21 Bliem, Stefan 4416 97.1 101.7 198.8 (9)

2. Videoclub 1 185 294.0 296.3 590.3 (22)

25 Steinlechner, Martin 4420 100.3 99.0 199.3 (7)

23 Gehwolf, Marina 4418 98.0 99.4 197.4 (7)

24 Schreter, Christina 4419 95.7 97.9 193.6 (8)

3. Die Sporers 240 298.5 291.0 589.5 (24)

33 Sporer, Hansl 4429 101.6 96.7 198.3 (9)

34 Sporer, Martin 4430 98.4 99.2 197.6 (7)

35 Sporer, Dominik 4431 98.5 95.1 193.6 (8)

4. Kaltenbacher Mädls 157 290.7 297.5 588.2 (22)

145 Widner, Isabel 4542 101.3 101.2 202.5 (11)

105 Eberharter, Valentina 4502 97.8 100.3 198.1 (8)

119 Schöler, Lisa 4516 91.6 96.0 187.6 (3)

5. Bergrettung 2 9 293.4 292.8 586.2 (24)

22 Laiminger, Thomas 4417 100.8 98.8 199.6 (11)

76 Gruber, Andreas 4473 97.7 97.8 195.5 (8)

75 Wierer, Christian 4472 94.9 96.2 191.1 (5)

6. Schützenkompanie Ried/Kaltenb. 3 24 298.4 287.5 585.9 (24)

121 Geisler, Ferdinand 4518 102.3 98.5 200.8 (12)

122 Schöler, Andreas 4519 99.1 95.3 194.4 (8)

136 Wimpissinger, Karl 4533 97.0 93.7 190.7 (4)

7. Videoclub 2 182 284.7 298.3 583.0 (22)

27 Bertolin, Franziska 4422 99.6 102.8 202.4 (12)

28 Bertolin, Lotte 4423 93.8 98.0 191.8 (7)

162 Eberl, Josef 4559 91.3 97.5 188.8 (3)

8. Höllwarth älter 311 284.3 295.5 579.8 (19)

51 Höllwarth, Andreas 4448 97.5 102.3 199.8 (8)

52 Höllwarth, Christl 4449 99.4 97.8 197.2 (7)

50 Höllwarth, Johann 4447 87.4 95.4 182.8 (4)



9. Expostfüchse 153 285.4 294.3 579.7 (19)

135 Kröll, Markus 4532 103.1 101.6 204.7 (12)

106 Gruber, Friedl 4503 93.2 100.1 193.3 (7)

120 Gruber, Franz-Peter 4517 89.1 92.6 181.7 (0)

10. Schützenkompanie Marketenterinnen 257 283.0 293.6 576.6 (20)

146 Platzer, Kathrin 4543 98.4 101.4 199.8 (8)

115 Jäger, Carina 4512 99.6 98.0 197.6 (8)

104 Rauch, Maria 4501 85.0 94.2 179.2 (4)

11. Schützenkompanie Ried/Kaltenb. 1 34 285.3 286.9 572.2 (15)

15 Frisch, Martin 4410 97.8 99.1 196.9 (7)

17 Luxner, Matthias 4412 95.7 94.8 190.5 (6)

16 Holaus, Martin 4411 91.8 93.0 184.8 (2)

12. Platzlhof 114 282.7 288.6 571.3 (20)

82 Wimpissinger, Elisabeth 4479 98.6 100.8 199.4 (11)

81 Wimpissinger, Silvia 4478 97.0 92.4 189.4 (7)

83 Kofler, Anita 4480 87.1 95.4 182.5 (2)

13. Krippenverein 1 168 276.1 292.7 568.8 (15)

7 Höllwarth, Johannes 4402 96.1 101.2 197.3 (8)

6 Gruber, Fritz 4401 89.3 96.5 185.8 (3)

5 Margreiter, Franz 4400 90.7 95.0 185.7 (4)

14. Bäurinnen 2 13 280.5 284.7 565.2 (13)

129 Wegscheider, Margit 4526 100.9 102.0 202.9 (10)

131 Eberharter, Lisi 4528 93.8 91.6 185.4 (3)

130 Hauser, Monika 4527 85.8 91.1 176.9 (0)

15. Kegler 2 306 280.9 284.1 565.0 (17)

14 Rieder, Bartl 4409 101.1 96.9 198.0 (8)

1 Schöler, Franz 4393 93.0 98.0 191.0 (7)

29 Leo, Pöchhacker 4424 86.8 89.2 176.0 (2)

16. Höllwarth Jung 310 280.3 284.7 565.0 (12)

46 Höllwarth, Patrick 4443 93.4 96.9 190.3 (7)

45 van Dujin, Kimberley 4442 95.1 95.1 190.2 (2)

44 Höllwarth, Dominik 4441 91.8 92.7 184.5 (3)

17. MTS 295 276.5 288.1 564.6 (22)

84 Klausner, Simone 4481 95.5 101.3 196.8 (10)

85 Frisch, Theresia 4482 93.7 91.6 185.3 (4)

86 Brugger, Miriam 4483 87.3 95.2 182.5 (8)

18. Lottorunde 1 14 282.9 280.4 563.3 (10)

77 Höllwarth, Anni 4474 95.8 94.3 190.1 (2)

78 Pendl, Rosa 4475 97.5 91.5 189.0 (4)

79 Gruber (Löwe), Friedl 4476 89.6 94.6 184.2 (4)

19. SV Kaltenbach 1 64 282.2 279.4 561.6 (12)



150 Hanser, Samuel 4547 99.9 100.4 200.3 (9)

151 Hofer, Fabian 4548 93.3 96.0 189.3 (2)

149 Kupfner, Christian 4546 89.0 83.0 172.0 (1)

20. TC Ried Damen 51 275.0 286.2 561.2 (18)

137 Heller, Sonja 4534 92.8 99.9 192.7 (7)

138 Höllwarth, Sandra 4535 89.6 95.5 185.1 (8)

139 Wimpissinger, Sybille 4536 92.6 90.8 183.4 (3)

21. Feuerwehr Ried 1 38 275.4 283.4 558.8 (14)

156 Dellacher, Günther 4553 94.3 98.8 193.1 (5)

158 Steinberger, Johann 4555 94.3 91.4 185.7 (8)

157 Klocker, Reimund 4554 86.8 93.2 180.0 (1)

22. Videoclub 3 184 273.5 284.7 558.2 (13)

87 Nothegger, Wolfgang 4484 97.2 95.9 193.1 (7)

140 Plattner, Michaela 4537 90.9 95.9 186.8 (3)

80 Markija, Nevenko 4477 85.4 92.9 178.3 (3)

23. Landjugend 2 180 281.2 276.0 557.2 (11)

94 Wegscheider, Anna 4491 99.5 98.0 197.5 (7)

95 Wurm, Anna-Maria 4492 91.6 94.8 186.4 (2)

96 Waldner, Bernadette 4493 90.1 83.2 173.3 (2)

24. Feuerwehr Kaltenbach 1 22 278.9 277.0 555.9 (17)

70 Jedliczka, Roland 4467 99.9 97.5 197.4 (9)

68 Kerschdorfer, Markus 4465 88.0 92.4 180.4 (2)

69 Brunner, Martin 4466 91.0 87.1 178.1 (6)

25. Landjugend 1 179 277.6 276.9 554.5 (11)

91 Wegscheider, Georg 4488 98.1 94.6 192.7 (5)

93 Wechselberger, Theresa 4490 86.2 99.0 185.2 (4)

92 Höllwarth, Stefan 4489 93.3 83.3 176.6 (2)

26. Die Schölis 315 277.7 276.1 553.8 (15)

133 Schöler, Doris 4530 100.7 98.9 199.6 (8)

134 Schöler, Luca 4531 92.2 96.8 189.0 (6)

132 Schöler, Gerhard 4529 84.8 80.4 165.2 (1)

27. Seniorenbund1 280 274.6 278.7 553.3 (8)

12 Rauch, Gitti 4407 95.6 95.9 191.5 (3)

13 Eberl, Margit 4408 93.0 89.3 182.3 (2)

11 Flörl, Martina 4406 86.0 93.5 179.5 (3)

28. Die flotten 3 279 260.3 287.7 548.0 (7)

109 Franz, Werner 4506 89.0 96.4 185.4 (3)

108 Eberharter, Kerstin 4505 87.4 95.1 182.5 (2)

107 Platzer, Elke 4504 83.9 96.2 180.1 (2)

29. Zapf-Stommtisch 308 263.6 283.4 547.0 (15)



37 Kreidl, Mathias 4433 98.4 101.7 200.1 (10)

152 Gasteiger, Alexander 4549 85.6 93.9 179.5 (3)

153 Brugger, Laura 4550 79.6 87.8 167.4 (2)

30. Krippenverein 2 169 269.4 277.1 546.5 (10)

32 Oberladstätter, Hannes 4428 90.8 93.6 184.4 (3)

31 Oberladstätter, Romana 4427 93.4 88.5 181.9 (2)

30 Geir, Christine 4426 85.2 95.0 180.2 (5)

31. Tauchclub Zillertal 1 290 273.0 273.3 546.3 (11)

65 Kerschdorfer, Alexander 4462 99.0 92.8 191.8 (6)

66 Kerschhaggl, Thomas 4463 88.5 93.6 182.1 (3)

67 Hauser, Andreas 4464 85.5 86.9 172.4 (2)

32. Bergwacht 1 237 261.2 280.3 541.5 (9)

60 Anker, Werner 4457 86.2 99.5 185.7 (3)

61 Bliem, Martin 4458 85.4 92.8 178.2 (4)

59 Rieser, Heinz 4456 89.6 88.0 177.6 (2)

33. Cafe-Bar Schmiedin 1 276 262.1 279.2 541.3 (15)

36 Kupfner, Mathias 4432 100.2 101.4 201.6 (11)

142 Rauch, Christoph 4539 85.4 89.7 175.1 (2)

141 Sporer, Walter 4538 76.5 88.1 164.6 (2)

34. Gemeinde Kaltenbach 1 56 265.8 274.9 540.7 (9)

48 Gasteiger, Klaus 4445 92.0 99.2 191.2 (5)

49 Kopp, Nicola 4446 90.5 96.7 187.2 (4)

47 Wegscheider, Simone 4444 83.3 79.0 162.3 (0)

35. Club der Denker 2 314 256.7 283.3 540.0 (10)

101 Pümpl, Martin 4498 86.4 96.1 182.5 (4)

102 Eberharter, Sebastian 4499 85.2 95.0 180.2 (3)

103 Hauser, Jakob 4500 85.1 92.2 177.3 (3)

36. Schützenkompanie Ried/Kaltenb. 2 33 266.2 272.5 538.7 (12)

116 Empl, Herbert 4513 99.3 96.7 196.0 (5)

118 Kammerlander, Konrad 4515 85.6 94.6 180.2 (6)

117 Hanser, Georg 4514 81.3 81.2 162.5 (1)

37. Raiff. Regionalbank 1 287 268.7 269.7 538.4 (9)

39 Thaurer, Anja 4436 90.0 93.6 183.6 (4)

38 Wildauer, Manuela 4435 89.3 89.3 178.6 (1)

40 Kröll, Isabella 4437 89.4 86.8 176.2 (4)

38. Theaterspielgruppe Ried-Kaltenbach 307 268.6 265.2 533.8 (9)

8 Hanser, Andreas 4403 93.9 92.2 186.1 (4)

9 Hanser, Theresia 4404 88.8 89.0 177.8 (3)

10 Pühringer, Mario 4405 85.9 84.0 169.9 (2)

39. Kirchenchor 1 119 264.4 267.4 531.8 (8)

56 Fankhauser, Erika 4453 96.9 92.2 189.1 (4)



57 Jelemensky, Lisa 4454 88.2 86.6 174.8 (3)

58 Plank, Angela 4455 79.3 88.6 167.9 (1)

40. BMK Ried-Kaltenbach 1 282 265.7 264.9 530.6 (6)

2 Klausner, Julia 4397 97.1 98.7 195.8 (5)

3 Hanser, Maria 4398 83.6 85.9 169.5 (1)

4 Guggenberger, Ruth 4399 85.0 80.3 165.3 (0)

41. Tauchclub Zillertal 2 291 261.0 265.7 526.7 (9)

71 Hofer, Michael 4468 93.9 97.7 191.6 (5)

72 Dick, Florian 4469 87.5 96.3 183.8 (3)

73 Kerschdorfer, Thomas 4470 79.6 71.7 151.3 (1)

42. Club der Denker 313 253.3 269.5 522.8 (6)

89 Taxacher, Georg 4486 87.4 90.6 178.0 (2)

90 Braunegger-Hartl, Marco 4487 81.2 92.3 173.5 (1)

88 Schönberger, Christian 4485 84.7 86.6 171.3 (3)

43. Raiff. Regionalbank 2 309 262.1 258.0 520.1 (15)

43 Luxner, Franz 4440 99.5 100.7 200.2 (10)

42 Kögl, Sabrina 4439 78.8 85.3 164.1 (2)

41 Dreier, Nadine 4438 83.8 72.0 155.8 (3)

44. Videoclub 4 186 261.7 257.9 519.6 (10)

143 Plattner, Manfred 4540 91.3 93.5 184.8 (5)

154 Bertolin, Edi 4551 87.4 86.5 173.9 (5)

148 Slatar, Nik 4545 83.0 77.9 160.9 (0)

45. Kindergarten Kaltenbach 1 256 249.4 263.7 513.1 (7)

123 Schöler, Elfriede 4520 96.7 93.1 189.8 (4)

124 Kerschdorfer, Elisabeth 4521 85.0 86.2 171.2 (3)

125 Eberharter-Hassler, Veronika 4522 67.7 84.4 152.1 (0)

46. Die drei Wimpis 265 268.8 242.5 511.3 (8)

63 Wimpissinger, Greta 4460 94.1 81.2 175.3 (5)

62 Wimpissinger, Sarah 4459 84.5 84.6 169.1 (0)

64 Wimpissinger, Sophie 4461 90.2 76.7 166.9 (3)

47. Feuerwehr Kaltenbach Silberpfeile 40 245.8 258.3 504.1 (4)

99 Höllwarth, Gerhard 4496 86.9 87.6 174.5 (1)

98 Beer, Horst 4495 82.1 87.0 169.1 (3)

97 Geisler, Erich 4494 76.8 83.7 160.5 (0)

48. Bäurinnen 1 12 254.1 243.7 497.8 (7)

128 Luxner, Marie 4525 94.4 87.8 182.2 (2)

127 Bliem, Petra 4524 85.5 87.0 172.5 (4)

126 Bliem, Andreas 4523 74.2 68.9 143.1 (1)

49. BMK Next Generation 312 236.5 255.9 492.4 (5)

53 Weiland, Daniel 4450 90.2 90.9 181.1 (3)



54 Gruber, Matheo 4451 83.3 84.4 167.7 (0)

55 Rieser, Joseph 4452 63.0 80.6 143.6 (2)
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